
Southern Utah (2-17) -vs- Wisconsin (10-7)
3/12/2022 at St. George, UT (Karl Brooks Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: OWEN, Grace (1-3)
Loss: Justman, Ava (2-5)
HBP: Justman, Ava
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Parker First: Perry Owens Third Base: Cody Little 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 118   Weather: 55 blue skies and lovely

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southern Utah 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 5 1
Wisconsin 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 8 2

Southern Utah 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CAROSONE, Gianna ss 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
SEPULVEDA, Jayne 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
WHETTEN, Makall cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
SHUE, Riley lf 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
    TERRELL, Kylee lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WILLIAMS, Reilly dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
CALDERON, Makenna c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
WEAVER, Dream rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
SANDERS, Madison 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
MASUT, Sophia 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
WINSTON, Keimon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    OWEN, Grace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 5 3 1 8 3

HR: SHUE, Riley (1)
SB: CAROSONE, Gianna (1); WHETTEN, Makall (1)
HBP: WHETTEN, Makall (1); CALDERON, Makenna (1)
E: MASUT, Sophia (1)

Wisconsin 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Konwent, Kayla 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 2
    Altobelli, Gabby pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hubbard, Ellie 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Girardot, Fiona dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kuffel, Brooke ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Kummer, Morgan c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Angelopulos, C. c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Miklesh, Ally cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Foster, Lauren 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Bannon, Peyton lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Schlosser, Molly rf/pr 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Donahue, Megan rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Justman, Ava p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 8 3 3 2 7

2B: Hubbard, Ellie (1); Girardot, Fiona (1); Bannon, Peyton (1)
SF: Girardot, Fiona (1)
SB: Foster, Lauren (1)
CS: Altobelli, Gabby (1)
E: Konwent, Kayla (1); Foster, Lauren (1)

Southern Utah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WINSTON, Keimon 4.0 5 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 16 18 6 4 –
OWEN, Grace (W, 1-3) 3.0 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 11 13 2 5 –
Totals 8 3 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 27 31 8 9

Wisconsin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Justman, Ava (L, 2-5) 7.0 5 4 3 1 8 0 0 2 0 25 28 5 5 –
Totals 5 4 3 1 8 0 0 2 0 25 28 5 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Utah - Top of 1st SUU WIS
CAROSONE, G singled to right field. 0 0
SEPULVEDA, J out at first p to 2b, bunt; CAROSONE, G advanced to second. 0 0
WHETTEN, M reached on an error by 3b; CAROSONE, G advanced to third. 0 0
WHETTEN, M stole second; CAROSONE, G stole home, unearned. 1 0
SHUE, R struck out swinging. 1 0
WILLIAMS, R grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Wisconsin - Bottom of 1st SUU WIS
KONWENT walked. 1 0
ALTOBELLI pinch ran for KONWENT. 1 0
HUBBARD struck out swinging; ALTOBELLI out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
GIRARDOT doubled down the lf line. 1 0
KUFFEL lined out to cf. 1 0

Southern Utah - Top of 2nd SUU WIS
KONWENT to 1b for ALTOBELLI. 1 0
CALDERON, M hit by pitch. 1 0
CALDERON, M out at second 2b unassisted. 1 0
WEAVER, D struck out swinging. 1 0
SANDERS, M struck out looking. 1 0

Wisconsin - Bottom of 2nd SUU WIS
KUMMER grounded out to 2b. 1 0
MIKLESH grounded out to 2b. 1 0
FOSTER popped up to 2b. 1 0

Southern Utah - Top of 3rd SUU WIS
MASUT, S singled to second base. 1 0
CAROSONE, G flied out to cf to right center. 1 0
SEPULVEDA, J grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b; MASUT, S out on the play. 1 0

Wisconsin - Bottom of 3rd SUU WIS
BANNON doubled down the lf line. 1 0
SCHLOSSER grounded out to 2b; BANNON advanced to third. 1 0
KONWENT singled to center field, RBI; BANNON scored. 1 1
HUBBARD doubled through the right side; KONWENT advanced to third. 1 1
GIRARDOT flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; KONWENT scored. 1 2
KUFFEL lined out to 3b. 1 2

Southern Utah - Top of 4th SUU WIS
ANGELOPULOS to c for KUMMER. 1 2
WHETTEN, M singled to left field. 1 2
SHUE, R flied out to 2b. 1 2
WILLIAMS, R hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; WHETTEN, M out on the play. 1 2

Wisconsin - Bottom of 4th SUU WIS
TERRELL, K to lf for SHUE, R. 1 2
ANGELOPULOS grounded out to p. 1 2
MIKLESH reached on an error by 3b. 1 2



MIKLESH advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
FOSTER singled through the left side, RBI; MIKLESH scored, unearned. 1 3
BANNON flied out to cf. 1 3
FOSTER stole second. 1 3
SCHLOSSER lined out to 1b. 1 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Utah - Top of 5th SUU WIS
CALDERON, M flied out to lf. 1 3
WEAVER, D walked. 1 3
SANDERS, M struck out looking. 1 3
MASUT, S lined out to 2b. 1 3

Wisconsin - Bottom of 5th SUU WIS
OWEN, G to p for WINSTON, K. 1 3
KONWENT singled to center field. 1 3
HUBBARD reached on a fielder's choice; KONWENT out at second 2b to ss. 1 3
GIRARDOT grounded out to 1b unassisted; HUBBARD advanced to second. 1 3
KUFFEL walked. 1 3
ANGELOPULOS grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 3

Southern Utah - Top of 6th SUU WIS
CAROSONE, G singled to center field. 1 3
SEPULVEDA, J popped up to ss. 1 3
WHETTEN, M hit by pitch; CAROSONE, G advanced to second. 1 3
SHUE, R to lf for TERRELL, K. 1 3
SHUE, R homered to right field, 3 RBI; WHETTEN, M scored; CAROSONE, G scored. 4 3
WILLIAMS, R grounded out to 3b. 4 3
CALDERON, M reached on an error by 1b, assist by 3b. 4 3
WEAVER, D struck out swinging. 4 3

Wisconsin - Bottom of 6th SUU WIS
MIKLESH singled, bunt. 4 3
FOSTER lined out to p. 4 3
BANNON singled to left field; MIKLESH advanced to second. 4 3
DONAHUE to rf for SCHLOSSER. 4 3
DONAHUE walked; BANNON advanced to second; MIKLESH advanced to third. 4 3
SCHLOSSER pinch ran for DONAHUE. 4 3
KONWENT grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; SCHLOSSER out on the play. 4 3

Southern Utah - Top of 7th SUU WIS
SCHLOSSER to rf. 4 3
SANDERS, M struck out swinging. 4 3
MASUT, S struck out looking. 4 3
CAROSONE, G struck out swinging. 4 3

Wisconsin - Bottom of 7th SUU WIS
HUBBARD grounded out to 3b. 4 3
GIRARDOT lined out to 2b. 4 3
KUFFEL struck out swinging. 4 3


